

## Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.ircgov.com

## Legislation Text

File #: 22-0605, Version: 1

Work Order Number 25, Amendment No. 1 - Continuing Engineering Services RFQ 2018008 - Renewal and Amendment No. 1 Hobart Park Restroom Connections and Utility Service Plans Revisions
Staff respectfully recommends approval of Work Order Number 25, Amendment No. 1 for revisions to the Hobart Park Restroom Connections and Utility Service Plans, Continuing Consulting Engineering Services Agreements for RFQ 2018008, Amendment and Renewal No. 1 with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., authorizing the professional services as outlined in Exhibit A, and request the Board authorize the Chairman to execute Amendment No. 1, Work Order Number 25.